

|
SLP(C)No. 8659-8662 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8659-8662/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in WP 2984, 1042-43, & 1049/2000 of The
e HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAINT GADGE BABA SHIKSHAN PRASAR. MANDAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Uday B Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Call after summer vacation.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

AR-cum-PS Court Master