

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5703-5706 OF 2005

SAINT GADGE BABA SHIKSHAN PRASAR. MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5707 of 2005

Date: 16/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master